

## CERTIFICATE

TIM Assessment - Environment, Social and Governance (ESG)

Certificate number F-CA0615-001 Issued on 10-Jul-2023 First Issued

This certificate confirms that the CSR information of:

## **D2L Corporation Integrated**

Located at: 137 Glasgow St Suite 560, Kitchener, ON N2G 4X8, Canada.

has been assessed by FIRA on Transparency, Impact and Management (TIM). The assessment was conducted in accordance with the TIM protocol, version 1.3, published on 01-Sep-2022 and maintained by the CSR-Register.



With the following scope:

Development and support of D2L Corporation Integrated Learning Platform solutions and associated hosting in the Brightspace Cloud by D2L Corporation.

The underlying assessment, performance and results are retrievable through the certificate holder.

On behalf of FIRA,

Hardel

E.V. DE WIT, LEAD ASSESSOR

On behalf of the CSR-Register,

J.H.J. HOOLE, DIRECTOR

This certificate is only valid in conjunction with the appendix with the same number, which lists the applicable business units related to this assessment.

**Fira Sustainability B.V.** Postbus 85 1620 AB Hoorn, NL

info@fira.nl www.fira.nl **Stichting MVO-Register** Zuiderzeelaan 27 8017 JV Zwolle, NL

info@mvo-register.nl www.mvo-register.nl



## **APPENDIX**

TIM Assessment - Environment, Social and Governance (ESG)

Certificate number F-CA0615-001 Issued on 10-Jul-2023 First Issued

The following business units are included in the scope of the assessment:

Business Unit	Chamber of Commerce	<b>D-U-N-S number</b>
D2L Corporation Integrated	$\overline{}$	202018573
D2L Ltd		
D2L Australia Pty Ltd		
D2L Europe Ltd		
D2L Asia Pte Ltd		
D2L Brasil Soluções de Tecnologia para Educação Ltda		

**Fira Sustainability B.V.** Postbus 85 1620 AB Hoorn, NL

info@fira.nl www.fira.nl Page 2/2

**Stichting MVO-Register** Zuiderzeelaan 27 8017 JV Zwolle, NL

info@mvo-register.nl www.mvo-register.nl